OP \$40.00 3683177

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM550632

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIGMA TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC.		11/18/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIVOT TECHNOLOGY SERVICES CORP.	
Street Address:	6025 THE CORNERS PARKWAY NW	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	NORCROSS	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3683177	SIGMA SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4125621893

Email: susan.hilburg@bipc.com
Correspondent Name: BRYAN H. OPALKO

Address Line 1: 501 GRANT STREET, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN A. HILBURG
SIGNATURE:	/SUSAN A. HILBURG/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=0078653-000052Assignment#page1.tif source=0078653-000052Assignment#page2.tif source=0078653-000052Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006802 FRAME: 0115

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, having an Effective Date of November 18, 2019, is entered into between Sigma Technology Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 607 E. Sonterra Boulevard, #250, San Antonio, Texas 78258, and Pivot Technology Services Corp., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6025 The Corners Parkway NW, Suite 100, Georgia 30092.

WHEREAS, Sigma Technology Solutions, Inc. ("Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,683,177 for the mark "SIGMA SOLUTIONS", which issued on September 15, 2009, including the goodwill associated therewith (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Pivot Technology Services Corp. ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Mark, including the goodwill and the common law rights associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration previously provided and hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns all of the right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used and all other rights which said Assignor has heretofore enjoyed hereunder, and all common law rights in and to the Mark.

Upon the request of the Assignee, the Assignor shall, at Assignee's sole cost and expense, at any time and from time to time, execute, acknowledge, deliver and perform

TRADEMARK REEL: 006802 FRAME: 0116 all such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney and instruments of further assurances as may be necessary to assist or enable Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits upon the rights and interests herein assigned.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized representative this 18th day of November, 2019.

Sigma Technology Solutions, Inc.

By:

Name: Matthew R. Girardot Title: Corporate Secretary

Accepted by:

Pivot Technology Services Corp.

Bv:

Name: Matthew R. Girardot Title: Chief Legal Officer

[Notary page to follow]

State of Georgia

ss:

County of Fulton

On this 18th day of November, 2019, before me personally came Matthew R. Girardot, to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Corporate Secretary of Sigma Technology Solutions, Inc., and that he executed the above Trademark Assignment on behalf of said corporation with full authority to do so.



Karen Helen Danul
Notary Public

State of Georgia :

: ss:

County of Fulton :

On this 18th day of November, 2019, before me personally came Matthew R. Girardot to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Chief Legal Officer of Pivot Technology Services Corp., and that he executed the above Trademark Assignment on behalf of said corporation with full authority to do so.



Karen Helen Daniel Notary Public

-3-